USDA
= |

CASE NUMBER

07-149
07-148
07-147

07-146

07-145
07-144

07-143

United States
Department of
Agriculture

RECEIVED

4/20/2007

4/20/2007

4/19/2007

4/18/2007

4/18/2007

4/18/2007

4/16/2007

Food Safety Freedom of Information Act Office

and Inspection
Service

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUESTS RECEIVED
April 1, 2007 to April 30, 2007

DESCRIPTION

Laboratory reports regarding Tyson’s Holly Farms chicken drumsticks
purchased in July 1984.

Data concerning the total number of pigs that were slaughtered, found
dead, and non-ambulatory at establishments from 1990 to 2006.

Copy of 2006 -2007 investigative report regarding Agriprocessors.

Privacy Act request

All documentation relating to Wayne Farms Dutch Quality House in
Oakwood, Georgia.

All Salmonella testing data from January 2002 to the present for Wayne
Farms in Decatur, Alabama.

All letters of warning sent to Agriprocessors, Inc. in Postville, lowa.

FY —2007

REQUESTOR

C. Lechar

Dr. Mathew J. Ritter
Elanco Animal Health

Marshall H. Ross
Wharton, Aldhizer, and Weaver

Seth Litman
Alembik, Fine, and Callner, P.A.

M. Yusuf Mohamed
Wayne Farms, LLC

Seth Payer
United Food and Commercial Workers
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CASE NUMBER

07-142

07-141

07-140

07-139
07-138

07-137

07-136

United States
Department of
Agriculture

RECEIVED

4/12/2007

4/12/2007

4/12/2007

4/10/2007

4/10/2007

4/4/2007

4/4/2007

Food Safety Freedom of Information Act Office

and Inspection
Service

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUESTS RECEIVED
April 1, 2007 to April 30, 2007

DESCRIPTION

Copies of all records released under the FOIA to Food and Water Watch.

Copies of Section A of Contracts #AG-3A94-D-06-0015,
#AG-3A94-D-06-0157, and #AG-3A94-D-06-0158.

Copies of any violations at the Pilgrims Pride plant in EI Dorado, Arkansas.

Copies of all documentation relating to any investigation initiated by FSIS
between August 1, 2003, and December 31, 2003, regarding persons in the
state of New York infected with E. coli O157:H7.

A list of all food establishments that were under minimal, limited,
proportional, and discretionary inspection procedures as of March 29, 2007.

Copies of all labels received and processed in calendar years 2005 and
2006 by FSIS.

Copy of an audit conducted at Agriprocessors, Inc.

FY —2007

REQUESTOR

Eric F. Greenberg

Raijitha Uppalli
Federal Sources, Inc.

LaGuana K. Gray

Emily S. Zastrow
Gass, Weber, Mullins, LLC

Tony Corbo
Food and Water Watch

Don Ellis
Don Ellis and Associates

Paul W. Siefert
Specialty Foods Group, Inc.
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CASE NUMBER

07-135
07-134

07-133

United States
Department of
Agriculture

RECEIVED

4/4/2007

4/4/2007

4/4/2007

Food Safety Freedom of Information Act Office
and Inspection
Service

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUESTS RECEIVED
April 1, 2007 to April 30, 2007

DESCRIPTION

Duplicate of FOIA #07-123 — Canceled

Copies of all FSIS approved product labels for McDonald’s Angus
hamburgers recently introduced for sale in California.

All requests the USDA has received for review of a dismissal decision when
the dismissal was issued because an administrative appeal was untimely
filed.

FY —2007

REQUESTOR

N/A - Canceled

John J. Dunion
CKE Restaurants

Center for Biological Diversity



