

United States Department of Agriculture Food Safety and Inspection Service Freedom of Information Act Office

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUESTS RECEIVED April 1, 2007 to April 30, 2007

CASE NUMBER	RECEIVED	DESCRIPTION	REQUESTOR
07-149	4/20/2007	Laboratory reports regarding Tyson's Holly Farms chicken drumsticks purchased in July 1984.	C. Lechar
07-148	4/20/2007	Data concerning the total number of pigs that were slaughtered, found dead, and non-ambulatory at establishments from 1990 to 2006.	Dr. Mathew J. Ritter Elanco Animal Health
07-147	4/19/2007	Copy of 2006 -2007 investigative report regarding Agriprocessors.	Marshall H. Ross Wharton, Aldhizer, and Weaver
07-146	4/18/2007	Privacy Act request	
07-145	4/18/2007	All documentation relating to Wayne Farms Dutch Quality House in Oakwood, Georgia.	Seth Litman Alembik, Fine, and Callner, P.A.
07-144	4/18/2007	All <i>Salmonella</i> testing data from January 2002 to the present for Wayne Farms in Decatur, Alabama.	M. Yusuf Mohamed Wayne Farms, LLC
07-143	4/16/2007	All letters of warning sent to Agriprocessors, Inc. in Postville, Iowa.	Seth Payer United Food and Commercial Workers



Food Safety and Inspection Service

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUESTS RECEIVED April 1, 2007 to April 30, 2007

CASE NUMBER	RECEIVED	DESCRIPTION	REQUESTOR
07-142	4/12/2007	Copies of all records released under the FOIA to Food and Water Watch.	Eric F. Greenberg
07-141	4/12/2007	Copies of Section A of Contracts #AG-3A94-D-06-0015, #AG-3A94-D-06-0157, and #AG-3A94-D-06-0158.	Rajitha Uppalli Federal Sources, Inc.
07-140	4/12/2007	Copies of any violations at the Pilgrims Pride plant in El Dorado, Arkansas.	LaGuana K. Gray
07-139	4/10/2007	Copies of all documentation relating to any investigation initiated by FSIS between August 1, 2003, and December 31, 2003, regarding persons in the state of New York infected with <i>E. coli</i> O157:H7.	Emily S. Zastrow Gass, Weber, Mullins, LLC
07-138	4/10/2007	A list of all food establishments that were under minimal, limited, proportional, and discretionary inspection procedures as of March 29, 2007.	Tony Corbo Food and Water Watch
07-137	4/4/2007	Copies of all labels received and processed in calendar years 2005 and 2006 by FSIS.	Don Ellis Don Ellis and Associates
07-136	4/4/2007	Copy of an audit conducted at Agriprocessors, Inc.	Paul W. Siefert Specialty Foods Group, Inc.



United States Department of Agriculture Food Safety and Inspection Service

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUESTS RECEIVED April 1, 2007 to April 30, 2007

CASE NUMBER	RECEIVED	DESCRIPTION	REQUESTOR
07-135	4/4/2007	Duplicate of FOIA #07-123 – Canceled	N/A - Canceled
07-134	4/4/2007	Copies of all FSIS approved product labels for McDonald's Angus hamburgers recently introduced for sale in California.	John J. Dunion CKE Restaurants
07-133	4/4/2007	All requests the USDA has received for review of a dismissal decision when the dismissal was issued because an administrative appeal was untimely filed.	Center for Biological Diversity